
United States Masters Swimming 2001
3000 Yard Postal National Championship

Men’s Team Results
Score     Club Abbr    Club__ Swimmers
67     NOVA Novaquatics 22
58                          O*H*I*O O*H*I*O Masters Swim Club 17
54                          VCM Ventura County Masters 7
51                          SPM St. Pete Masters Inc. 7
34                          OREG Oregon Masters 6
26                          SDSM San Diego Swim Masters 3
25                          MICH Michigan Masters 4
25                          HOTS Heart Of Texas Swimming 3
22                          NIAG Niagara Masters 6
20                          MINN Minnesota Masters 3
19                          OSB Ojai-Santa Barbara 2
17                          VMST Virginia Masters Swim Team 4
15                          HSNM Henderson Southern Nevada Masters 2
15                          TTEX Team Texas 2
13                          MVM Mountain View Masters 3
11                          CONN Connecticut Masters 1
11                          DSSM Daland Swim School Masters 1
11                          LAKE Lakeside Masters 1
11                          SAC Sacremento 1
  9                          300 300 Club 5
  9                          RGSC Rio Grande Swim Club 3
  9                          SLAM St Louis Masters 1
  8                          INWM Inland Northwest Masters 3
  8                          SAWS Sawtooth Masters 2
  8                          SWAM Swim With American Masters 6
  7                          CATM Clearwater Aquatic Team 2
  6                          METR Metro Masters Swim Club 1
  6                          MOVY Missouri Valley 2
  6                          OMAH Omaha Masters 1
  6                          TTSC Typical Tropical Swim Club 1
  5                          BLUE Blue Wave Masters 2
  4                          DYNA Dynamo Swim Club Masters 4
  4                          DKTA Dakota  Masters 1
  1                          SSM Sedona Swordfish Masters 1
  8     UNAT Unattached 6



United States Masters Swimming 2001
3000 Yard Postal National Championship

Women’s Team Results
Score      Club Abbr  Club_________ Swimmers_
90                O*H* O*H*I*O Masters Swim Club 21
74                 NOVA Novaquatics 19
55                OREG Oregon Masters 10
54                SPM St Pete Masters Inc 8
39                 NIAG Niagara Masters 9
35                 MICH Michigan Masters 4
33        FMM Florida Maverick Masters 4
32                 DYNA Dynamo Swim Club Masters 9
31                 SDSM San Diego Swim Masters 3
22                 HOTS Heart of Texas Swimming 2
15                 NEM New England Masters 2
11                 VCM Ventura County Masters 2
11                 CONN Connecticut Masters 1
11                 VMST Virginia Masters Swim Team 2
11                 GWSC Golden West Swim Club 1
  9                 METR Metro Masters Swim Club 1
  9                 MOVY Missouri Valley 3
  9                 300 300 Club 1
  9                 UMSC Ukiah Masters Swim Club 1
  7                 NCMS North Carolina Masters Swimming 2
  7                 OMAH Omaha Masters 1
  7                 SWAM Swim With American Masters 5
  6                 AKMS Alaska Masters Swim Club 4
  6                 INWN Inland Northwest Masters 1
  6                 SLAM St.Louis Masters 1
  5                 COL 1776 Colonial 1776 1
  5                 GRIN Greater Indiana 2
  5                 IAMA Iowa Masters Swimming 1
  4                 WPM White Plains Masters 2
  3                 S JAM San Jose Masters 1
  2                 ADMS Adirondack Masters 1
  2        UNAT Unattached 4



United States Masers Swimming 2001
3000 Yard Postal National Championship

Combined Team Results
Score_____ Club Abbr Club__________________ Swimmers
148                                  O*H*I*O O*H*I*O Masters Swim Club 38
141                                  NOVA                           Novaquatics 41
105                                  SPM                               St. Pete Masters Inc. 15
  89                                  OREG Oregon Masters 16
  65                                  VCM Ventura County Masters 9
 61                                  NIAG Niagara Masters 15
 60                                  MICH Michigan Masters 8
  56                                 SDSM San Diego Swim Masters 6
  47                                  HOTS Heart of Texas Swimming 5
  36                                  DYNA Dynamo Swim Club Masters 13
  33                                  FMM Florida Maverick Masters 4
  28                                  VMST Virginia Masters 6
  22                                  CONN Connecticut Masters 2
  20                                  MINN Minnesota Master 3
  19                                  OSB Ojai-Santa Barbara 2
  18                                  300 300 Club 6
  15                                  HSNM Henderson Southern Nevada Masters 2
  15                                  NEM New England Masters 2
  15                                  METR Metro Masters Swim Club 2
  15                                  MOVY Missouri Valley 5
  15                                  SLAM St. Louis Masters 2
  15                                  SWAM Swim With American Masters 11
  15                                  TTEX Team Texas 2
  14                                  INWM Inland Northwestern Masters 4
  13                                  MVM Mountain View Masters 4
  13                                  OMAH Omaha Masters 2
  11                                  DSSM Daland Swim School Masters 1
  11                                  GWSC Golden West Swim Club 1
  11                                  LAKE Lakeside Masters 1
  11                                  SAC Sacramento 1
    9                                  RGSC Rio Grande Swim Club 3
    9                                  UMSC Ukiah Swim Club 1
    8  SAWS Sawtooth Masters 2
    7                                  CATM Clearwater Aquatic Team 2
    7                                  NCMS North Carolina Masters Swimming 2
    6                                  TTSC Typical Tropical Swim Club 1
    6                                  AKMS Alaska Masters Swim Club 6
    5                                  BLUE Blue Wave Masters 3
    5                                 COL 1776 Colonial 1776 1
    5                                  GRIN Greater Indiana 5
    5                                  IAMA Iowa Masters Swimming 2
    4                                  DKTA Dakota Masters 1
    4                                  WPM White Plains Masters 6
    3                                  SJAM San Jose Masters 1
    2                                  ADMS Adirondack Masters 1
    1                                  SSM Sedona Swordfish Masters 3



nited States Masters Swimming 2001
6000 Yard Postal National Championship

Men’s Team Results
Score       Club Abbr  Club______________________ Swimmers
38                            MICH Michigan Masters 5
34                            O*H*I*O O*H*I*O Masters Swim Club 6
33                            SPM St. Pete Masters Inc. 4
31                            OREG Oregon Masters 5
31                            VCM Ventura County Masters 3
24                            HOTS Heart of Texas Swimming 3
19                            MINN Minnesota Masters 2
19                            VMST Virginia Masters 2
18                            NOVA Novaquatics 3
17                            TTEX Team Texas 2
16                            SAWS Sawtooth Masters 2
11                            CONN Connecticut Masters 1
11                            DSSM Daland  Swim School Masters 1
11                            SAC Sacramento 1
11                            SDSM San Diego Swim Masters 1
11                            TTSC Typical Tropical Swim Club 1
  9                            INWM Inland Northwest Masters 1
  8                            SWAM Swim  With American Masters 1
  6                            LVM Las Vegas Masters 1
  5                            DST Dianetics Swim Team 1
  5                            PSV** Holland 1
  3       UNAT Unattached 1

                                              ** Denotes Foreign Club

United States Masters Swimming 2001
6000 Yard Postal National Championship

Women’s Team Results
Score            ClubAbbr Club___________________________ Swimmers
51                               O*H*I*O O*H*I*O Masters Swim Club 6
34                               OREG Oregon Masters 4
24                               SPM St. Pete Masters Inc. 3
23                               NOVA Novaquatics 3
22                               HOTS Heart of Texas Swimming 2
22                               SDSM San Diego Swim Masters 2
20                               MICH Michigan Masters 2
16                               NEM New England Masters 2
11                               DST Dianastics Swim Team 2
11                               FMM Florida Maverick Masters 1
11                               UMSC Ukiah Masters Swim Club 1
  9                               GSM Garden State Masters 1
  9                              METR Metro Masters Swim Club 1
  8                              VMST Virginia Masters 1
  7                              MVM Mountain View Masters 1
  7                              RGSC Rio Grande Swim Club 1
  5                              MOVY Missouri Valley 1
  4                              BLUE Blue Wave Masters 1
  2                              SWAM Swim With American Masters 1



United States Masters Swimming 2001
6000 Yard Postal National Championship

Combined Team Results
Score_                 Club Abbr Club____________________________ Swimmers
85                                    O*H*IO OH*I*O Masters Swim Club 12
65                                    OREG Oregon Masters 9
58                                    MICH Michigan Masters 7
57                                    SPM St. Pete Masters Inc. 7
46                                    HOTS Heart Of Texas Swimming 5
41                                    NOVA Novaquatics 6
33                                    SDSM San Diego Swim Masters 3
31                                    VCM Ventura County Masters 3
27                                    VMST Virginia Masters 3
19                                    MINN Minnesota Masters 2
17                                    TTEX Team Texas 2
16                                    NEM New England Masters 2
16                                    SAWS Sawtooth Masters 2
16                                    DST Dianetics Swim Team 3
11                                    FMM Florida Maverick Masters 1
11                                    UMSC Ukiah Masters Swim Club 1
11                                    CONN Connecticut Masters 1
11                                    DSSM Daland Swim School Masters 1
11                                    SAC Sacramento 1
11                                    TTSC                          Typical Tropical Swim Club 1
10                                    SWAM Swim With American Masters 2
  9                                    GSM Garden State Masters 1
  9                                    METR Metro Masters Swim Club 1
  9                                    INWM Inland Northwest Masters 1
  7                                    MVM Mountain View Masters 1
  7                                    RGSC                          Rio Grande Swim Club 1
  6                                    LVM Las Vegas Masters 1
  5                                    MOVY Missouri Valley 1
  5                                    PSV** Holland 1
  4                                    BLUE Blue Wave Masters 1
  3 UNAT Unattached 1

                                              ** Denotes Foreign Club



                                          W 19-24
REC: K. Dale 34:00.29 1996
1. Amanda Beard 19 32:26.99* NOVA
2. Miriam Carlson 24 34:56.09 UMSC
3. Nicole Huszcz 20 38:33.20 NOVA
4. Valerie Valle 24 39:32.24 SPM
5. Rhiannon Dietze 21 42:32.69 MOVY
6. Jackie Forster 24 45:39.43 AKMS
7. Jessica Yandek 20 47:57.13 O*H*I*O
8. Jana Zwilling 24 51:42.00 DYNA
9. Robyn Webb 21 57:38.00 UNAT

                                          W 25-29
REC: S. Quan 34:56.40 2000
1. Sara Quan 28 34:42.37* OREG
2. Jill Hansen 27 36:01.75 DYNA
3. Fiona Petersen 28 36:42.99 NOVA
4. Kristen Bergmann 29 38:36.40 O*H*I*O
5. Jenny Bond 27 39:51.14 DYNA
6. Tracy Palmero 28 40:34.89 NOVA
7. Monica Tory 28 41:37.27 MICH
8. Karla Rees 28 44:24.17 SJAM
9. Michelle Kraft 27 45:31.27 O*H*I*O
10. Laura O’Connor 28 48:03.04 DYNA
11. Alysa Zeltzer 25 50:19.80 CFYM
12. Jackie McMillen 26 51:10.88 UNAT
13. Judy Pittman 28 52:39.17 UNAT
14. Jen Savary 26 53:01.99 NOVA
15. Cathy Tide 27 54:15.37 AKMS
16. Christy Easom 28 59:41.06 DYNA

                                                 W 30-34
REC: L. Welting 33:42.51 2000
1. Jill Gellatly 34 34:50.52 HOTS
2. Amanda Vittetoe 31 34:58.01 NOVA
3. Dana Woody 31 35:54.50 NIAG
4. Susie Rabiah 34 36:01.41 O*H*I*O
5. Julie Himstreet 31 36:45.12 OREG
6. Sorrel Hanson 30 37:00.40 NOVA
7. Lee Anne Ghimenti 31 37:32.99 VCM
8. Rebecca Friedlander 34 39:42.22 DYNA
9. Jennifer Simpson 34 40:11.55 DYNA
10. Janet M. Rumble 33 40:30.62 AKMS
11. Lori Werdin-Kennicott 31 40:52.22 MOVY
12. Mary DeMilia 30 40:53.09 NCMS
13. Jill Hance 34 43:06.55 UNAT
14. Katie Sawrey 34 45:32.17 CFYM
15. Anne Marie Savoie 33 48:10.59 O*H*I*O
16. Jane Woo 32 54:42.03 RMSC
17. Gertraud Perry 34 55:40.14 DST

18. Lisa Hutchings 33 56:46.19 NIAG
19. Ellen Brenner 31 1:01:48.42 NIAG

                                          W 35-39
REC: K.  Pipes-Neilson 32:54.47 1999
1. Marcia Cleveland 37 37:36.36 CONN
2. Livia Zien 35 40:10.99 SPM
3. Christine Swanson 39 42:33.00 SPM
4. Vicki Hedrick 36 42:38.20 VCM
5. Kristin Brooks 36 43:45.62 OREG
6. Nancy Hugo 37 49:36.39 IAMA
7. Renee Dusatko 37 54:03.72 NOVA
8. Kristen Doerschlag 39 56:18.40 NOVA
9. Cathryn Leff 38 59:50.00 NOVA
10. Frances Woodland 35 1:00:12.99 O*H*I*O
11. Beth Harrison 37 1:07:19.93 NIAG
12. Doris McQuaid 39 1:09:18.18 NOVA
13. Martha Richard 38 1:23:14.77 NOVA
DQ Dolly Ginter 38 NOVA
DQ Marcia Zigrang 35 NOVA

                                          W 40-44
REC: D. Ogier 36:39.57 1995
1. Laura Kessler 41 37:56.30 O*H*I*O
2. Constance Hallett 42 38:01.76 NEM
3. Sharon Blaha 41 38:32.73 NOVA
4. Judi Norton 44 39:50.55 O*H*I*O
5. Anne Uecker 41 40:56.53 NEM
6. Rose Gerstmar 41 41:46.02 OREG
7. Pam Beck 44 42:29.76 O*H*I*O
8. Maureen Gillespie 40 42:49.17 MOVY
9. Deborah Roberts 43 43:51.07 ADMS
10. Barbara Harris 41 44:27.37 OREG
11. Colleen Holmstrom 42 45:20.34 OREG
12. Sally Sackett 42 46:20.11 NIAG
13. Lee Jessup 40 47:38.46 NOVA
14. Jackie Abou-Rizk 40 53:46.34 CFYM
15. Therese Telzrow 44 54:27.38 O*H*I*O
16. Mary Russo 43 55:34.99 O*H*I*O
17. Jonell Schlund 44 57:53.99 NOVA
18. Christine Miller 42 58:49.80 MVM
19. Kitty Magness 44 1:02:04.03 DST
20. Sue Moucha 43 1:04:00.29 BLUE

                                                 W 45-49
REC: B. Dunbar 35:49.05 1996
1. Danielle Ogier 49 36:15.09 HOTS
2. Karen Einsidler 45 36:52.22 METR
3. Shirley Loftus 49 38:45.17 VMST
4. Debbie Wilson 47 38:58.99 NCMS
5. Denise Everitt 48 39:46.63 NIAG
6. Pam Geiger 48 41:49.99 SPM
7. Diane Rothenberg 48 42:47.28 O*H*I*O
8. Kathy Wheeler 49 42:51.16 VMST
9. Nina Jordan 45 43:29.20 NOVA
10. Elizabeth Deschenes 48 44:37.11 NOVA
11. Pam Allen 45 45:19.28 O*H*I*O
12. Lisa Loprinzo 47 47:11.46 WPM

3000 YARDS RESULTS - WOMEN



13. Nancy Coggeshall 45 47:41.81 SSM
14. Melanie White 45 48:24.90 AKMS
15. Cynthia Shoemaker 49 49:55.00 OREG
16. Claire Christian 47 53:08.01 SWAM
17. Kimberly Kittle 47 53:43.05 SWAM
18. Sandra Fenton 47 54:12.96 DYNA
19. Janet Baum 46 54:46.80 SWAM
20. Maureen Sloan 46 57:04.87 O*H*I*O
21. Denise Berger 48 1:02:30.15 NOVA
22. Elise Beriault 46 1:16:20.99 SWAM

                                          W 50-54
REC: B. Dunbar 36:47.74 2000
1. Sally Guthrie 51 42:44.35 MICH
2. Meegan Wilson 53 47:33.43 300
3. Candace Lang 51 48:09.84 DYNA
4. Jani Sutherland 52 49:35.37 OREG
5. Kay Turner 54 51:28.60 NIAG
6. Frances Carly 53 53:58.18 O*H*I*O
7. Kathleen Savolt 50 54:02.28 WPM
8. Susan Herner 53 56:26.00 GRIN
9. Christine Downall 50 1:04:28.01 GRIN

                                                W 55-59
REC: S. Munn 44:05.99 1996
1. Pam Himstreet 57 49:41.25 OREG
2. Jennifer Parks 58 50:19.01 MICH
3. Peggy Whiter 57 54:33.96 OREG
4. Jean McIntosh 55 1:10:59.99 SWAM
5. Mary Pat Henehan 59 1:17:33.00 SLAM

                                          W 60-64
REC: B. Jordan 45:11.56 1997
1. Betsy Jordan 64 48:24.04 SDSM
2. Patricia Bond 63 49:16.39 FMM
3. Louise Murray 61 52:03.55 NIAG
4. Carol Deman 60 52:55.99 OMAH
5. Sandy Steer 62 1:00:35.72 SPM

                                          W 65-69
REC: G. Roper 48:44.10 1997
1. Adrienne Pipes 67 50:20.23 SDSM
2. Marianne Brogan 66 56:32.31 O*H*I*O
3. Dionne Caldwell 68 57:42.80 NOVA
4. Kate Knight-Perry 66 58:05.99 SPM
5. Marvel Kimball 65 59:50.99 INWM
6. Janet Moeller 66 1:00:02.87 COL1776
7. Lilly Kron 69 1:01:06.41 O*H*I*O
8. Barbara Atwood 68 1:02:10.99 SPM
9. Nancy Waite 67 1:04:18.34 O*H*I*O

                                          W 70-74
REC: G. Roper 52:21.02 2000
1. Dolly Hinckley 71 59:35.25 NIAG
2. Mary Lou Mitchell 70 1:00:00.99 SPM
3. Ann Shenck Dallam 71 1:00:39.96 SDSM

4. Joan Hoffmann 72 1:20:01.47 O*H*I*O
5. Carol Ganzel 70 1:21:15.43 O*H*I*O

                                                W 75-79
REC: S. Marvel 1:00:32.94
1. Lois Kivi Nochman 76 1:00:10.66*  MICH
2. Gladys Olsen 75 1:14:44.29 FMM

                                                 W 80-84
REC: R. Simonton 55:12.91 1998
1. Rita Simonton 83 58:09.64 GWSC
2. Sylvia Hill 80 1:13:15.99 O*H*I*O
3. Gertrud Zint 84 1:26:21.02 FMM
4. Peggy Hughes 81 1:27:33.67 FMM

                                                 M 25-29
REC: C. Hobson 31:57.00 1996
1. Adam Craun 27 37:15.12 NOVA
2. Graeme Leiser 25 37:54.81 VMST
3. Christian Herlihy 25 37:59.99 HSNM
4. Jarvis Marlow 25 38:20.99 HSNM
5. Alan Liu 29 38:45.95 MVM
6. Brock Gretter 28 39:50.88 O*H*I*O
7. Mark Lutzker 29 40:38.35 DYNA

                                                 M 30-34
REC:J. Erwin 31:15.24 1996
1. Bill Livesay 30 35:35.99 NOVA
2. Michael Ollier 33 36:15.22 O*H*I*O
3. Brian Rimel 34 37:19.12 SPM
4. Michael Bell 32 37:51.69 MICH
5. Ken Koppenhaver 33 38:04.86 NIAG
6. Joe Bush 30 41:36.32 O*H*I*O
7. Stephan Boulander 30 46:56.71 NOVA
8. Jeff Rhodes 34 54:53:99 NOVA

                                          M 35-39
REC: D. Santos 31:35.99 1996
1. Mike Shaffer 36 30:26.56* VCM
2. Tim Hedrick 38 31:32.54 VCM
3. Jeff Erwin 37 31:50.96 SAWS
4. James Allen 35 32:07.83 HOTS
5. John Mykkanen 35 33:31.11 NOVA
6. Michael Collins 35 34:21.52 NOVA
7. Mike Hsi 37 36:29.60 NOVA
8. David P. Salopek 38 36:56.31 RGSC
9. John C. Barrett 37 38:24.40 UNAT
10. Robert Higley 36 38:25.75 OREG
11. Chris Brobin 39 38:57.99 NMMS
12. Darren Messina 39 40:19.19 O*H*I*O
13. Kenneth Iczkowski 37 41:25.69 300
14. Ray Healy 36 42:16.05 NOVA
15. Doug Orr 39 42:21.50 UNAT
16. John Marcin 39 43:35.28 NOVA

3000 YARDS RESULTS - MEN



17. Alex Romero 36 46:32.46 O*H*I*O
18. Keith Miller 39 47:23.00 GRIN
19. Dean Courtney 36 49:01.78 AKMS
20. Steve Snyder 36 50:37.92 CATM
DQ Daniel Geary 37 HSNM

                                          M 40-44
REC: S. MacDonald 32:41.61 1998
1. Jeff Crosson 40 33:30.99 NOVA
2. Clayton Welsh 40 33:46.59 HOTS
3. James Stewart 44 33:51.40 MINN
4. Timothy Dodge 41 37:32.55 300
5. Don Smith 40 38:00.30 VCM
6. Mike Joyner 43 39:39.33 MINN
7. Larry Tesdall 40 39:45.00 NOVA
8. Tom Hieber 44 40:04.57 O*H*I*O
9. Mack McLean 41 40:43.64 300
10. Terry Tongate 40 41:00.00 NOVA
11. Steve Schumacher 44 42:35.00 UNAT
12. Thomas Williams 44 42:52.27 UNAT
13. Kelly Bennett Capps 44 43:39.88 NOVA
14. Keith McCrae 44 44:01.90 O*H*I*O
15. Michael Nunley 43 44:32.16 CFYM
16. Steve James 41 46:33.79 SWAM
17. Kevin Sligar 41 47:43.08 SAWS
18. William Heinemann 43 47:52.14 NIAG
19. Martin Avidan 44 52:04.76 WPM
20. Dave Hayward 41 53:28.99 NOVA
21. Michael Stilton 40 53:42.99 NOVA
22. Virgil Crampton 40 59:50.99 INWM
23. John Leahy 40 1:01:44.10 NOVA

                                            M45-49
REC: J. McConica 31:10.18 2000
1. Sandy MacDonald 45 32:11.40 SAC
2. Larry Wood 47 33:14.13 HOTS`
3. Timothy Kennedy 45 34:41.77 SPM
4. David Connell 45 35:04.21 MVM
5. John Needham 48 35:51.94 METR
6. Frank Thompson 49 36:00.20 MICH
7. Jefferson Vaughan 46 36:40.98 DKTA
8. Kern Davis 45 37:10.43 SPM
9. Philipp Djang 46 37:13.77 RGSC
10. Todd Urban 47 40:05.91 O*H*I*O
11. Steven Miller 47 40:57.06 WPM
12. George Steers 47 41:41.29 WPM
13. William Thompson 49 42:37.99 INWM
14. Michael Beriault 46 43:44.81 SWAM
15. Ray Ivey 47 43:59.72 300
16. Robert Kinney 47 44:41.08 NOVA
17. Howard Craddock 48 45:17.88 VMST
18. Erik Tysklind 45 46:01.00 GRIN
19. Jose Gomez 45 46:12.01 VMST
20. Victor Buehler 47 46:58.91 300

21. William Durbin 45 48:41.70 SWAM
22. Dallas Figley 49 49:33.19 OREG
23. Jamie Van Den Bergh 46 52:06.53 DYNA
24. Tom Nagel 47 54:29.00 GRIN
25. Eugene Rogers 45 57:46.99 NOVA
26. Tom Bidwell 48 1:01:16.83 NIAG
27. Kenneth Kobylenski 49 1:20:28.20 MVM

                                          M 50-54
REC: R.T. Spieker 32:48.65 1999
1. Jim McConica 50 31:37.55* VCM
2. Steve Johnson 53 36:57.76 OREG
3. John Shrum 52 38:08.41 VMST
4. Robert A. Bruce 53 38:14.56 OREG
5. John Derr 52 38:36.73 VCM
6. Ted Leovich 53 39:50.24 SWAM
7. Bob Sinsheimer 52 40:26.49 O*H*I*O
8. Michael Jarvis 53 40:31.02 NOVA
9. David Foote 51 43:01.89 VCM
10. Neil Salkind 54 43:17.15 MOVY
11. Ralph MacIntyre 50 43:29.14 DYNA
12. Alan Garfunkel 53 43:48.67 WPM
13. Ray Cottom 53 45:56.71 ECM
14. Robert Boder 50 46:18.71 CFYM
15. M.J. Huszcz 54 48:19.99 NOVA
16. Bob Magness 54 48:31.43 DST
17. Paul Johnsen 52 50:21.99 AKMS
18. Alan Stewart 51 52:09.93 SWAM
19. Dudley Meier 50 56:52.27 DYNA
20. Thomas Gorman 54 1:01:48.99 O*H*I*O
21. Barry Trump 53 1:02:38.91 IAMA

                                          M 55-59
REC: R. Williams 36:48.41 1997
1. Robert Williams III 59 37:23.55 SDSM
2. Larry Raffaelli 58 38:29.83 VCM
3. David Quiggin 57 39:43.69 O*H*I*O
4. Vince Herring 58 40:16.89 MINN
5. Donald Kroeger 57 41:47.45 MICH
6. Gordon DeMeester 58 42:50.01 O*H*I*O
7. Doug Bailey 59 43:55.12 RGSC
8. Tom Spence 57 46:34.32 O*H*I*O
9. Brian Buzby 58 46:37.86 UNAT
10. Thomas Barthold 57 46:47.74 SSM
11. Art Toensmeier 58 49:17.99 SSM
12. Gerald Meyer 57 50:02.44 O*H*I*O
13. Fred Anderson 59 51:56.99 NOVA
14. Charles Dorato 55 1:01:03.99 TIVT

                                          M 60-64
REC: M. Goldstein 38:32.54 1998
1. Bob Coale 61 37:51.33* DSSM
2. Steve Moseley 63 43:47.61 SDSM
3. Brent Lake 63 44:42.78 OREG
4. Albert Morley 63 48:57.06 MICH
5. Ken Deman 63 49:57.99 OMAH
6. Michael Hosokawa 61 51:02.92 MOVY
7. Doug Berry 62 54:18.99 UNAT
8. Nick Daley 60 55:55.15 SWAM



9. Stephen Rudacille 61 1:01:44.33 BLUE
                                          M 65-69

REC: G. Johnston 37:16.16 1996
1. George Brunstad 67 42:02.80 CONN
2. David Radcliff 67 42:28.93 OREG
3. Earl Ellis 65 44:02.00 INWM
4. Konrad Euler 66 47:47.99 SPM
5. David W. Lamott 66 49:50.74 SDSM
6. Doug Brogan 69 56:45.41 O*H*I*O
7. Thomas Hetzel 65 56:53.60 TTEX
8. Steve Hamilton 66 58:37.23 O*H*I*O
9. Peter Lansbury 68 1:06:49.99 NIAG

                                          M 70-74
REC: R. Beach 48:16.06 2000
1. Graham Johnston 70 38:17.10* TTEX
2. Robert Beach 71 46:31.65 SPM
3. George McVey 74 52:54.92 NIAG
4. John Daily 73 58:29.91 O*H*I*O
5. Thomas Weber 71 1:09:33.99 NIAG
6. Ned Allen 71 1:10:42.99 SPM
7. Eugene Paul 72 1:12:39.55 NOVA
8. Edward Kirk 71 1:14:01.19 BLUE

                                          M 75-79
REC: R. Taft 47:52.73 1995
1. Frank Piemme 76 45:00.28* OSB
2. Robert Blake 76 48:24.23 SLAM
3. Jurgen Schmidt 78 51:33.13 OSB
4. Alex Ramirez-Miller 76 1:06:09.99 CATM
5. T.R. Johnson 79 1:40:44.85 TTSC

                                          M 80-84
REC: D. Schofield 1:02:46.25 1995
1. Robert Atwood 81 1:30:45.99 SPM

                                          M 85-89
REC: G. Weisenthal 1:08:09.69 1999
1. Gary Weisenthal 87 1:14:58.68 LAKE

                                                W 19-24
REC: K. Fisher 1:14:03.40 1992
1. Miriam Carlson* 24 1:13:22.27 UMSC
2. Rachel Luch 20 1:19:22.29 GSM

                                                W 25-29
REC: S. Quan 1:10:44.87 2000
1. Fiona Peterson 28 1:19:43.10 NOVA
2. Kristen Bergmann 29 1:22:26.18 O*H*I*O
3. Michelle Kraft 27 1:37:50.36 O*H*I*O
4. Lisa Barella 26 1:51:54.30 MVM
DQ Stephanie Miller 28 MVM

6000 YARDS RESULTS - WOMEN

                                                W 30-34
REC: N. North 1:13:05.76 1999
1. Jill Gellatly* 34 1:11:34.63 HOTS
2. Amanda Vittetoe 31 1:13:46.51 NOVA
3. Julie Himstreet 30 1:16:16:22 OREG
4. LeAnn Carr 34 1:46:09.00 RGSC
5. Gertraud Perry 34 1:57:21.22 DST

                                                W 35-39
REC: K. Pipes-Neilson 1:09:11.14 1998
1. Livia Zien 35 1:23:01.00 SPM

                                                W 40-44
REC: D. Ogier 1:14:17.53 1993
1. Laura Kessler 41 1:17:38.80 O*H*I*O
2. Constance Hallett 42 1:19:15.22 NEM
3. Judi Norton 44 1:21:46.29 O*H*I*O
4. Anne Uecker 41 1:24:24.99 NEM
5. Pam Beck 44 1:27:22.03 O*H*I*O
6. Kitty Magness 44 2:09:48.49 DST
7. Sue Moucha 43 2:15:26.62 BLUE

                                                W 45-49
REC: B. Dunbar 1:14:37.56 1998
1. Danielle Ogier* 49 1:14:04.47 HOTS
2. Karen Einsidler 45 1:15:14.33 METR
3. Shirley Loftus 49 1:18:55.01 VMST
4. Jo Ann Harrelson 45 1:22:51.99 SPM
5. Pam Geiger 48 1:27:30.99 SPM
6. Brenda Lou Meyer 47 1:29:26.25 MOVY
7. Deb Gregoire 47 1:30:23.81 OREG
8. Elizabeth Deschenes 48 1:33:32.34 NOVA
9. Martha Durbin 45 1:34:57.20 SWAM

                                                W 50-54
REC: B. Dunbar 1:16:32.23 2000
1. Jani Sutherland 52 1:46:25.06 OREG

                                                W 55-59
REC: S. Munn 1:34:26.99 1994
1. Pam Himstreet 57 1:44:57.99 OREG
2. Jennifer Parks 58 1:52:00.03 MICH

                                                 W 60-64
REC: B. Jordan 1:36:20.77 1998
1. Betsy Jordan 64 1:41:40.97 SDSM

                                                W 65-69
REC: L. Kivi Nochman 1:54:28.81 1992
1. Adrienne Pipes* 67 1:44:11.50 SDSM
2. Marianne Brogan 66 2:00:14.08 O*H*I*O

                                                W 75-79
REC: L. Kivi Nochman 2:09:39.17 2000
1. Lois Kivi Nochman 76 2:11:13.85 MICH

                                                 W 80-84
REC: P. Hughes 2:59:46.97 2000
1. Peggy Hughes* 81 2:54:22.40 FMM



                                                 M 25-29
REC: M. Collins 1:09:01.99 1995
1. Graeme Leiser 25 1:17:54.18 VMST

                                                 M 30-34
REC: T. Clark 1:04:58.25 1998
1. Michael Bell 32 1:19:33.69 MICH

                                                 M 35-39
REC: J. Erwin 1:04:18.42 2000
1. Tim Hedrick 38 1:04:45.48 VCM
2. Jeff Erwin 37 1:05:16.88 SAWS
3. James Allen 35 1:05:56.82 HOTS
4. Chuck Wiley 37 1:09:09.16 HOTS
5. Todd Briggs 38 1:11:00.62 MICH
6. Michael Collins 35 1:11:28.32 NOVA
7. Ray Healy 36 1:20:25.99 NOVA
8. John C. Barrett 37 1:20:43.89 UNAT
9. Rob Higley 36 1:20:47.50 OREG

                                                 M 40-44
REC: S. MacDonald 1:05:27.69 1999
1. James Stewart 44 1:09:40.33 MINN
2. Jeffrey Crosson 40 1:11:28.50 NOVA
3. Jamie Hayden 40 1:18:59.47 SWAM
4. Duane Grassell 44 1:30:11.12 O*H*I*O

                                                 M 45-49
REC: L. Wood 1:09:12.00 1999
1. Sandy MacDonald* 45 1:05:06.32 SAC
2. Larry Wood 47 1:09:45.31 HOTS
3. Timothy Kennedy 45 1:10:49.99 SPM
4. Frank Thompson 49 1:13:03.57 MICH
5. Ken Burkinshaw 49 1:33:49.13 O*H*I*O
6. Ad Brouwers 46 1:36:28.14 PSV
7. Dallas Figley 49 1:43:49.12 OREG

                                                 M 50-54
REC: K. Bell 1:09:24.75 1999
1. Jim McConica* 50 1:05:11.85 VCM
2. Steve Johnson 53 1:16:34.30 OREG
3. John Shrum 52 1:18:14.09 VMST
4. Robert A. Bruce 53 1:18:15.09 OREG
5. Edwin Pyle 52 1:19:01.26 LVM
6. Bob Magness 54 1:39:33.19 DST

                                                 M 55-59
REC: R. Williams 1:15:22.60 1997
1. Robert Williams 59 1:15:35.83 SDSM
2. Larry Raffaelli 58 1:18:34.03 VCM

3. Vince Herring 58 1:23:03.61 MINN
4. David Quiggin 57 1:25:59.04 O*H*I*O
5. Donald Kroeger 57 1:28:16.18 MICH
6. Gerald Meyer 57 1:43:45.17 O*H*I*O

                                                 M 60-64
REC: C. LeBourgeois 1:25:37.25 1994
1. Bob Coale* 61 1:19:02.47 DSSM
2. Brent Lake 63 1:33.54.06 OREG
3. Albert Morley 63 1:47:08.71 MICH

                                                 M 65-69
REC: G. Johnston 1:18:14.25 1997
1. George Brunstad 67 1:27:03.86 CONN
2. Earl Ellis 65 1:28:46.25 INWM
3. Konrad Euler 66 1:39:14.99 SPM
4. Richard E. Cooke 65 1:53:00.67 SAWS
5. Thomas Hetzel 65 1:54:55.00 TTEX
6. Doug Brogan 69 1:59:10:43 O*H*I*O
7. Steve Hamilton 66 2:06:33.98 O*H*I*O

                                                M 70-74
REC: R. Beach 1:33:37.52 2000
1. Graham Johnston* 70 1:19:56.14 TTEX
2. Robert Beach 71 1:28:59.99 SPM
3. Ned Allen 71 2:24:16.99 SPM

                                                M 75-79
REC: T.R. Johnson 2:49:20.06 1997
1. T.R. Johnson 79 3:32:30.21 TTSC

                                          3 Women 19+
REC: Sierra Nevada 1:57:58.35 1995
1. Amanda Beard 19 32:26.99

Nicole Huszcz 20 38:33.20
Tracy Palmero 28 40:34.89
NOVA 1:51:35.08*

2. Rhiannon Dietze 21 42:32.69
Maureen Gillespie 40 42:49.17
Lori Werdin-Kennicott 31 40:52.22
MOVY 2:06:14.0

3.    Jessica Yandek 20 47:57.13
Michelle Kraft 27 45:31.27
Anne Marie Savoie 33 48:10.59
O*H*I*O 2:21:38.99

                                   3 Women 25+
REC: Davis Aquatic Masters 1:57:24.97 1996
1. Amanda Vittetoe 31 34:58.01

Fiona Peterson 28 36:42.99
Sorrel Hanson 30 37:00.40
NOVA 1:48:41.40*

2. Rose Gerstmar 41 41:46.02
Julie Himstreet 31 36:45.12
Sara Quan 28 34:42.37
OREG 1:53:13.51

6000 YARDS RESULTS - MEN

3000  RELAY RESULTS - WOMEN



                              3 Women 35+
REC: San Diego 1:57:00.19 1999
1. Laura Kessler 41 37:56.30

Judi Norton 44 39:50.55
Pam Beck 44 42:29.76
O*H*I*O 2:00:16.61

2. Christine Swanson 39 42:33.00
Livia Zien 35 40:10.00
Pam Geiger 48 41:49.00
SPM 2:04:32.00

3. Mary Russo 43 55:34.99
Pam Allen 45 45:19.28
Diane Rothenberg 48 42:47.28
O*H*I*O 2:23:41.55

4. Therese Telzrow 44 54:27.38
Maureen Sloan 46 57:04.87
Fran Carly 53 53:58.18
O*H*I*O 2:45:30.43

DQ NOVA 2:08:58.41

                              3 Women 45+
REC: Oregon 2:15:26.07 2000
1. Nina Jordan 45 43:29.20

Elizabeth Deschenes 48 44:37.11
Dionne Caldwell 68 57:42.80
NOVA 2:25:49.11

2. Lois Nochman 76 1:00:10.66
Sally Guthrie 51 42:44.33
Jennifer Parks 58 50:19.01
MICH 2:33:14.00

3. Peggy Whiter 57 54:33.96
Pam Himstreet 57 49:41.25
Jani Sutherland 52 49:35.37
OREG 2:33:50.72

                              3 Women 55+
REC: Oregon 2:42:01.29 2000
1. Betsy Jordan 64 48:24.04

Adrienne Pipes 67 50:20.23
Ann Shenck Dallam 71 1:00:39.96
SDSM 2:39:24.23*

                              3 Women 65+
REC: O*H*I*O 2:54:33.71 2000
1. Kate Knight-Perry 66 58:05.99

Mary Lou Mitchell 70 1:00:00.99
Barbara Atwood 68 1:02:10.99
SPM 3:00:17.97

2. Marianne Brogan 66 56:32.31
Nancy Waite 67 1:04:18.34
Lilly Kron 69 1:01:06.41
O*H*I*O 3:01:57.06

3. Carol Ganzel 70 1:21:15.43
Joan Hoffman 72 1:20:01.47
Sylvia Hill 80 1:13:15.99
O*H*I*O 3:54:30.89

                                  3 Women 75+
1. Gladys Olsen 75 1:14:44.29

Peggy Hughes 81 1:27:33.67
Gertrud Zent 84 1:26:21.02
FMM 4:08:38.98*

                                        3 Men 25+
REC: Sierra Nevada 1:42:58.91 1996
1. Brian Rimel 34 37:19.12

Timothy Kennedy 45 34:41.77
Kern Davis 46 37:10.43
SPM 1:49:11.32

2. Bill Livesay 30 35:35.99
Mike Hsi 37 36:29.60
Adam Craun 27 37:15.12
NOVA 1:49:20.71

3. Graeme Leiser 25 37:54.87
Howard Craddock 48 45:17.88
John Shurm 52 38:08.41
VMST 2:01:21.16

4. Brock Gretter 28 39:50.88
Joe Bush 30 41:36.32
Todd Urban 47 40:05.91
O*H*I*O 2:01:33.11

                                        3 Men 35+
REC: Ventura County 1:42:20.55 2000
1. Mike Shaffer 36 30:26.56

Tim Hedrick 38 31:32.54
Jim McConica 50 31:37.55
VCM 1:33:36.65*

2. James Allen 35 32:07.83
Larry Wood 47 33:14.13
Clayton Welsh 40 33:46.59
HOTS 1:39:08.55

3. Jeffrey Crosson 40 33:30.99
John Mykkanen 35 33:31.11
Michael Collins 35 34:21.52
NOVA 1:41:22.63

3000  RELAY RESULTS - MEN



4. Jim Stewart 44 33:51.40
Mike Joyner 43 39:39.33
Vince Herring 58 40:16.89
MINN 1:53:47.62

5. Dave Salopek 38 36:56.31
Doug Bailey 59 43:55.12
Phillipp Djang 46 37:13.77
RGSC 1:58:05.20

6. Timothy Dodge 41 37:32.55
Mack McLean 41 40:43.64
Kenneth Iczkowski 37 41:25.69
300 1:59:01.88

7. Darren Messina 39 40:19.19
Tom Heiber 44 40:04.57
Bob Sinsheimer 52 40:26.48
O*H*I*O 2:00:50.24

8. Dallas Figley 49 49:33.19
Brent Lake 63 44:42.78
Rob Higley 36 38:25.75
OREG 2:12:41.72

9. Alex Romero 36 46:32.46
Keith McCrae 44 44:01.90
Gordon DeMeester 58 42:50.01
O*H*I*O 2:13:24.37

                                3 Men 45+
REC: Ventura County 1:52:18.93 2000
1. Dave Radcliff                            67    42:28.93

Robert Bruce 53 38:14.56
Steve Johnson 53 36:57.76
OREG 1:57:41.25

2. Larry Raffaelli 58 38:29.83
John Derr 52 38:36.73
Dave Foote 51 43:01.89
VCM 2:00:08.45

3. Donald J. Kroeger 57 41:47.45
Albert A. Morley 63 48:57.06
Frank Thompson 49 36:00.20
MICH 2:06:44.71

4. Robert Kinney 47 44:41.08
MJ Huszcz 54 48:19.99
Fred Anderson 59 51:56.99
NOVA 2:24:58.06

5. Tom Gorman 54 1:01:48.99
Tom Spence 57 46:34.32
Gerald Meyer 57 50:02.44
O*H*I*O 2:38:25.26

                                    3 Men 55+
REC: Davis Aquatic 2:08:20.97 1996
1. Robert Williams 59 37:23.55

Steve Mosely 63 43:47.61
David Lamott 66 49:50.74
SDSM 2:11:01.90

                                    3 Men 65+
REC: Florida Maverick 2:44:06.67 1999
1. Robert Beach 71 46:31.65

Konrad Euler 66 47:47.99
Ned Allen 71 1:10:42.99
SPM 2:45:02.63

2. Steve Hamilton 66 58:37.23
Doug Brogan 69 56:45.41
John Daily 73 58:29.91
O*H*I*O 2:53:52.55

                                       3 Women 25+
REC: Oregon 3:58:26.27 2000
1. Amanda Vittetoe 31 1:13:46.51

Fiona Peterson 28 1:19:43.10
Elizabeth Deschenes 48 1:33:32.34
NOVA 4:07:01.95

2. Kristen Bergmann 29 1:22:26.18
Michelle Kraft 27 1:37:50.36
Marianne Brogan 66 2:00:14.08
O*H*I*O 5:00:30.62

                                3 Women 35+
REC: St. Petersburg 4:41:47.58 2000
1. Laura Kessler 41 1:17:38.80

Judi Norton 44 1:21:46.29
Pam Beck 44 1:27:22.03
O*H*I*O 4:06:47.12*

2. JoAnn Harrelson 45 1:22:51.99
Pam Geiger 48 1:27:30.99
Livia Zien 35 1:23:01.99
SPM 4:13:24.97

                               3 Women 45+
REC: Michigan 5:40:49.81 1993
1. Jani Sutherland 52 1:46:25.06

Pam Himstreet 57 1:44:57.99
Deb Gregoire 46 1:30:23.81
OREG 5:01:46.86*

6000  RELAY RESULTS - WOMEN



                                    3 Men 35+
REC: Team Texas 3:39:43.70 1998
1. James Allen 35 1:05:56.82

Larry Wood 47 1:09:45.31
Chuck Wiley 37 1:09:09.16
HOTS 3:24:51.29*

2. Tim Hedrick 38 1:04:45.48
Jim McConica 50 1:05:11.85
Larry Raffaelli 58 1:18:34.03
VCM 3:28:31.36

3. Michael Collins 35 1:11:28.32
Jeffrey Crosson 40 1:11:28.50
Ray Healy 36 1:20:25.99
NOVA 3:43:22.81

4. Duane Grassell 44 1:30:11.12
Ken Burkinshaw 49 1:33:49.13
Dave Quiggin 57 1:25:59.04
O*H*I*O 4:29:59.29

                                    3 Men 45+
REC: Rose Bowl 3:48:06.17 1994
1. Brent Lake 63 1:33:54.06

Robert Bruce 53 1:18:15.09
Steve Johnson 53 1:16:34.30
OREG 4:08:43.45

2. Donald Kroeger 57 1:28:16.18
Albert Morley 63 1:47:08.71
Frank Thompson 49 1:13:03.57
MICH 4:28:28.46

                                    3 Men 55+
REC: Michigan 4:54:11.46 1999
1. Doug Brogan 69 1:59:10.43

Steve Hamilton 66 2:06:33.98
Gerald Meyer 57 1:43:45.17
O*H*I*O 5:45:29.58

                                    3 Men 65+
REC: St. Petersburg 5:41:15.52 2000
1. Robert Beach 71 1:28:59.99

Konrad Euler 66 1:39:14.99
Ned Allen 71 2:24:16.99
SPM 5:32:31.97*

                                           4 Mixed 19+
REC: Dianetics 3:26:49.33 1999
1. Bill Livesay 30 35:35.99

Adam Craun 27 37:15.12
Amanda Beard 19 32:26.99
Sorrel Hanson 30 37:00.40
NOVA 2:22:18.50*

2. Michelle Kraft 27 45:31.27
Jessica Yandek 20 47:57.13
Brock Gretter 28 39:50.88
Todd Urban 47 40:05.91
O*H*I*O 2:53:25.19

                                     4 Mixed 25+
REC: Oregon 2:22:31.32 2000
1. James Allen 35 32:07.83

Larry Wood 47 33:14.13
Jill Gellatly 34 34:50.52
Danielle Ogier 49 36:15.09
HOTS 2:16:27.57*

2. Jeffrey Crosson 40 33:30.99
John Mykkanen 35 33:31.11
Amanda Vittetoe 31 34:58.01
Fiona Peterson 28 36:42.99
NOVA 2:18:43.20

3. Lee Anne Ghimenti 31 37:32.90
Vicki Hedrick 36 42:38.20
Mike Shaffer 36 30:26.56
Tim Hedrick 38 31:32.54
VCM 2:22:10.20

4. Robert Bruce 53 38:14.56
Steve Johnson 53 36:57.76
Julie Himstreet 31 36:45.12
Sara Quan 28   34:42.37
OREG 2:26:39.81

5. Kristen Bergmann 29 38:36.40
Susie Rabiah 34 36:01.41
Dave Quiggin 57 39:43.69
Michael Ollier 33 36:15.22
O*H*I*O 2:30:36.72

6. Michael Bell 32 37:51.69
Frank Thompson 49 36:00.20
Sally Guthrie 51 42:44.33
Jennifer Parks 58 50:19.01
MICH 2:46:55.23

3000  RELAY RESULTS - 4 MIXED

6000  RELAY RESULTS - MEN



7. Robert Boder 50 46:18.71
Michael Nunley 43 44:32.16
Katie Sawrey 34 45:32.17
Alysa Zeltzer 25 50:19.80
CFYM 3:06:42.84

                                   4 Mixed 35+
REC: Oregon 2:41:18.54 2000
1. Timothy Kennedy 45 34:41.77

Kern Davis 46 37:10.43
Pam Geiger 48 41:49.99
Livia Zien 35 40:10.99
SPM 2:33:53.18*

2. Laura Kessler 41 37:56.30
Judi Norton 44 39:50.55
Tom Hieber 44 40:04.57
Darren Messina 39 40:19.19
O*H*I*O 2:38:10.42

3. Kristen Brooks 36 43:45.62
Dallas Figley 49 49:33.19
Rose Gerstmar 41 41:46.02
Rob Higley 36 38:25.75
OREG 2:53:30.58

4. Pam Beck 44 42:29.76
Frances Woodland 35 1:00:12.99
Alex Romero 36 46:32.46
Keith McCrae 44 44:01.90
O*H*I*O 3:14:17.11

DQ NOVA

                                   4 Mixed 45+
REC: San Diego 2:37:13.18 1999
1. Kathy Wheeler 49 42:51.16

Shirley Loftus 49 38:45.17
Howard Craddock 46? 45:17.88
John Shurm 52 38:08.41
VMST 2:45:02.62

2. Pam Allen 45 45:19.29
Diane Rothenberg 48 42:47.28
Bob Sinsheimer 52 40:26.48
Gordon Demeester 58 42:50.01
O*H*I*O 2:51:23.05

3. Robert Kinney 47 44:41.08
MJ Huszcz 54 48:19.99
Nina Jordan 45 43:29.20
Elizabeth Deschenes 48 44:37.11
NOVA 3:01:07.38

4. Maureen Sloan 46 57:04.87
Fran Carly 53 53:58.18
Tom Gorman 54 1:01:48.99
Steve Hamilton 66 58:37.23
O*H*I*O 3:51:29.27

                                 4 Mixed 55+
REC: Oregon 3:25:56.57 2000
1. Betsy Jordan 64 48:24.04

Adrienne Pipes 67 50:20.23
Robert Williams 59 37:23.55
Steve Mosely 63 43:47.61
SDSM 2:59:55.43*

2. Peggy Whiter 57 54:33.96
Pam Himstreet 57 49:41.25
Brent Lake 63 44:42.78
Dave Radcliff 67 42:28.93
OREG 3:11:26.92

3. Marianne Brogan 66 56:32.31
Lilly Kron 69 1:01:06.41
Tom Spence 57 46:34.52
Gerry Meyer 57 50:02.44
O*H*I*O 3:34:15.68

4. Robert Atwood 81 1:30:45.99
Ned Allen 71 1:10:42.99
Barbara Atwood 68 1:02:10.99
Sandy Steer 62 1:00:35.72
SPM 4:44:14.69

                                 4 Mixed 65+
REC: St. Petersburg 3:33:15.80 2000
1. Mary Lou Mitchell 71 1:00:00.99

Kate Knight-Perry 66 58:05.99
Robert Beach 71 46:31.65
Konrad Euler 66 47:47.99
SPM 3:32:26.62*

2. Doug Brogan 69 56:45.41
John Daily 73 58:29.91
Sylvia Hill 80 1:13:15.99
Joan Hoffman 72 1:20:01.47
O*H*I*O 4:28:32.78

                                       4 Mixed 25+
REC: Oregon 5:03:04.75 2000
1. James Allen 35 1:05:56.82

Chuck Wiley 37 1:09:09.16
Jill Gellatly 34 1:11:34.63
Danielle Ogier 49 1:14:04.47
HOTS 4:40:45.082*

6000  RELAY RESULTS - 4 MIXED



2. Amanda Vittetoe 31 1:13:46.51
Fiona Peterson 28 1:19:43.10
Michael Collins 35 1:11:28.32
Jeffrey Crosson 40 1:11:28.50
NOVA 4:56:26.43

3. Jani Sutherland 52 1:46:25.06
Brent Lake 63 1:33:54.06
Rob Higley 36 1:20:47.50
Julie Himstreet 31 1:16:16.22
OREG 5:57:22.84

4. Kristen Bergmann 29 1:22:26.18
Michelle Kraft 27 1:37:50.36
Ken Burkinshaw 49 1:33:49.13
Gerald Meyer 57 1:43:45.17
O*H*I*O 6:17:30.84

                                 4 Mixed 35+
REC: St. Petersburg 5:59:57.52 2000
1. Laura Kessler  41 1:17:38.80

Judi Norton  44  1:21:46.29
Dave Quiggin  57  1:25:59.04
Duane Grassell  44  1:30:11.12
O*H*I*O  5:35:35.25*

2. Pam Beck 44 1:27:22.03
Marianne Brogan 66 2:00:14.08
Doug Brogan 69 1:59:10.43
Steve Hamilton 66 2:06:33.98
O*H*I*O 7:33:20.52

                                4 Mixed 45+
REC: San Diego 5:27:04.65 1999
1. Timothy Kennedy 45 1:10:49.99

Robert Beach  71  1:28:59.99
JoAnn Harrelson  45  1:22:51.99
Pam Geiger  48  1:27:30.99
SPM  5:30:12.96

2. Pam Himstreet 57 1:44:57.99
Deb Gregoire 46 1:30:23.81
Robert Bruce 53 1:18:15.09
Steve Johnson 53 1:16:34.30
OREG 5:50:11.19

                                   4 Mixed 55+
REC: Michigan 7:58:36.41 1999
1. Donald Kroeger 57 1:28:16.18

Albert Morley 63 1:47:08.71
Lois Kivi Nochman 76 2:11:13.85
Jennifer Parks 58 1:52:00.03
MICH 7:18:38.77*


